16 TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (21,656,835)$   (10,948,734)$   (10,708,101)$   -$   -$   (10,708,101)$   -$   (10,708,101)$

17
18 PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 441,754,887$   180,195,289$   261,559,598$   -$   38,623,695$   300,183,292$   2,021,002$   302,204,294$

(1) Recoverable AGL Acquisition Adjustment and related Accumulated Amortization are included in "Per Books" amounts.

YEAR END RATE BASE

(2) In order to be consistent with the "Per Book" capital structure reflected on Schedule 4, certain capital structure balances are no longer presented as part of "Per Book" Rate Base on this schedule.
Therefore, no further capital structure adjustment is needed.

FCG  004192
20220069-GU

SCHEDULE 4
FLORIDA CITY GAS

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
December 2019

ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M ID POINT HIGH POINT

Line
No. AVERAGE  PER BOOKS

 COM PANY
RATIO

 ADJUSTM ENTS TO
INVESTOR CAPITAL  ADJUSTED  SPECIFIC  PRO RATA  ADJUSTED   RATIO (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

1 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 141,914,189$   40.28% -$   141,914,189$   (9,144,034)$   132,770,156$   40.28% 9.19% 3.70% 10.19% 4.10% 11.19% 4.51%
2
3 LONG TERM DEBT 151,497,458   43.00% -   151,497,458   (9,761,518)$   141,735,940   43.00% 3.72% 1.60% 3.72% 1.60% 3.72% 1.60%
4
5 SHORT TERM DEBT 3,298,368   0.94% -   3,298,368   (212,526)$   3,085,843   0.94% 1.13% 0.01% 1.13% 0.01% 1.13% 0.01%
6
7 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8
9 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,080,323   0.87% 3,080,323   (198,476)$   2,881,847   0.87% 2.74% 0.02% 2.74% 0.02% 2.74% 0.02%
10
11 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
12
13 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
14
15 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 52,519,376   14.91% -   52,519,376   -   (3,384,009)$   49,135,367   14.91% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
16 TOTAL 352,309,715$   100.00% -$   352,309,715$   -$   (22,700,562)$   329,609,153$   100.00% 5.33% 5.73% 6.14%

17

18 ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M IDPOINT HIGH POINT

19 YEAR END PER BOOKS
 COM PANY

RATIO
 ADJUSTM ENTS TO
INVESTOR CAPITAL ADJUSTED SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

20 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 86,343,017$   23.03% -$   86,343,017$   (14,266,563)$   72,076,454$   23.03% 9.19% 2.12% 10.19% 2.35% 11.19% 2.58%
21
22 LONG TERM DEBT (1) 179,266,931   47.82% -   179,266,931   (29,620,497)$   149,646,434   47.82% 4.31% 2.06% 4.31% 2.06% 4.31% 2.06%
23
24 SHORT TERM DEBT 52,200,204   13.93% -   52,200,204   (8,625,104)$   43,575,100   13.93% 3.25% 0.45% 3.25% 0.45% 3.25% 0.45%
25
26 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
27
28 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 2,978,770   0.79% 2,978,770   (492,186)$   2,486,584   0.79% 2.74% 0.02% 2.74% 0.02% 2.74% 0.02%
29
30 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
31
32 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
33
34 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 54,060,268   14.43% -   54,060,268   -   (8,932,445)$   45,127,823   14.42% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

35 TOTAL 374,849,191$   100.00% -$   374,849,191$   -$   (61,936,795)$   312,912,395$   100.00% 4.65% 4.88% 5.11%

36

37 ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M IDPOINT HIGH POINT

38
AVERAGE EXCLUDING AGL ACQ

ADJ. &  REG. ASSETS PER BOOKS
 COM PANY

RATIO
 ADJUSTM ENTS TO
INVESTOR CAPITAL ADJUSTED SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

39 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 141,914,189$   40.28% -$   141,914,189$   (13,602,767)$   128,311,422$   40.28% 9.19% 3.70% 10.19% 4.10% 11.19% 4.51%
40
41 LONG TERM DEBT 151,497,458   43.00% -   151,497,458   (14,521,343)$   136,976,115   43.00% 3.72% 1.60% 3.72% 1.60% 3.72% 1.60%
42
43 SHORT TERM DEBT 3,298,368   0.94% -   3,298,368   (316,155)$   2,982,213   0.94% 1.13% 0.01% 1.13% 0.01% 1.13% 0.01%
44
45 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
46
47 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,080,323   0.87% 3,080,323   (295,255)$   2,785,068   0.87% 2.74% 0.02% 2.74% 0.02% 2.74% 0.02%
48
49 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
50
51 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
52
53 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 52,519,376   14.91% -   52,519,376   -   (5,034,090)$   47,485,286   14.91% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

54 TOTAL 352,309,715$   100.00% -$   352,309,715$   -$   (33,769,611)$   318,540,104$   100.00% 5.33% 5.73% 6.14%

(1) Recoverable unamortized cost of early debt extingushment.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

(2) On July 31, 2018 Florida City Gas (“FCG”) was acquired and became a direct, wholly-owned subsidiary of Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL”) at which time all of FCG’s outstanding funded debt from it's former parent, Southern Company Gas, was extinguished. FCG’s application for authority to issue debt
securities in 2019 pursuant to borrowings from FPL was approved on November 19, 2018 in Docket No. 20180166-GU with the Florida Public Service Commission. Subsequent to receiving Financing Order # PSC-2018-0550-FOF-GU, Florida City Gas has received Long-term Debt proceeds from Florida Power & Light